oW ! B W Y e

[T S T S I R e T . T S Y S S S W S Y
W N = D O e 3N U R W N =S

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Acceptance of USDO]-COPS Office TRGP Equipment Grant Award No. 2004HEWX 0008
in the amount of $609,363.20 for the TON Police Department)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-175

WHEREAS, theTohono Q0'odham Nation Police Department (TOPD) applied for and was awarded
a grant under the Department of Justice Community Oriented Policing Services-
Tribal Resource Grant Program for funding of needed equipment and technology;
and

WHEREAS, the award amount of $609,363.20 under Grant No. 2004HEWX0008 is to be used
specifically for the acquisition of needed equipment, technology upgrade and
vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the grantterm is from September 1, 2004 thru August 30, 2005; and

WHEREAS, a matching contribution of 10% or $67,704.80 is required from TONPD and these
funds have beenidentified under the Executive Surplus Revenue-General Fund; and

WHEREAS, due to the grant conditions imposed by DOJ COPS Office on their awards, Indirect
Costs are considered unallowable; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation Police Departinent requests the Tohono O'odham
Legislative Council to approve the acceptance of this grant award and budget in the
amount of $609,363.20; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Nation Legislative Council that it
hereby accepts and authorizes theimplementation and expenditure of the DOJ COPS
Grant Award No. 2004HEWX0008 and COPS-TRGP Budget in the amount of
$609,363.20, and waives the indirect cost as unallowable due to the grant conditions
of this grant,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’odham Nation Officials to wit, the Chairwoman is
hereby authorized to negotiate and execute the grant, provided however, that any
amendments affecting the funding levels of this contract shall be submitted for
further prior approval by this Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 06™. Day

of APRIL, 2005 at a meeting atwhich aguorum was presentwith avote 0£2,629.7 FOR; -0- AGAINST;

=0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 {f) of

Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham

Nation on January 18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy AssistantSecretary - Indian Affairs
{Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).




L= IR - Y I R O

G G W W W D b R b R B RN D b e ek kst ek e ek e ed ek
&ggﬁﬁg‘\3%3%3’-&wwwe\och\mhuwr—o\omqamauua—a@

[
&

RESOLUTION NO. 05-175

(Acceptance of USDOJ-COPS Office TRGP Equipment GrantAward No. 2004HEWX0008 in the amount of
$609,363.20 for the TON Police Department)

Page 20f2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
WM e
fg)’& Is1d o Lopez, Legislative Chairman
Gy
6 K//{lay of &M‘/ ,2005
ATTEST: J

Lucille Lopez, Actﬂlg‘fegislative Secretary
# -
0% day of @/4&0 , 2005.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval t e oﬁice of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'Qdham Nation on the _ O day of & , 2005 at_5 ¢ o'clock,

M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of cle VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon herapprovalor npon her failure to either approve ox disapprove itwithin48 hours
of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

VP =S

//é{ Isnd)%i'opez, Leglslatlve Chairman

{

[¥] APPROVED on the /7 Z&ay o W , 2005

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 7:3% o'clock, AZ M.

VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _/ / H day of

M’/W ,2005, at _// /7 o'clock, 4 M.
7

Lucille Lopez, Actiﬁ;g Iaégislative Secretary



http:609,363.20

ACTION:

AMOUNT OF $609,363.20 FOR THE TON POLICE DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION NO. 05-175

ACCEPTANCE OF USDOJ-COPS OFFICE TRGP EQUIPMENT GRANT AWARD NO. 2004HEWX0008 IN THE

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN PATRICIA CRUZ,
DATE: APRIL 06, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
. 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE** 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
6 2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
(Olivia Liston-Villegas)
25.4 2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X X
(Eleanor Hunter)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
66. ( )
166.3 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X X
175.4 ( )
5 2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
70. (Mary E. Sam)
170.3 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
( )
191.4 2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X X
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
. 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X
(Roberta Picard)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS (Absent) 129.45 X
(Juanita Homer) (Present)
258.9 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela )
364.1 2. FRANCES G. AN’)IONE 182.05 X
(
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 - -0- 03]

**PASSED VOTES




